Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code- 540530

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051
NSE Symbol- HUDCO

Sub: Press Release

Ref. Signing of a Memorandum of Understanding by Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO).

HUDCO has executed a Memorandum of Understanding with the State Government of Gujarat for an investment up to Rs.14,500 Crore for financing the Housing and Urban Infrastructure projects in the State of Gujarat.

The State Government of Gujarat intends for overall development of the State of Gujarat by implementing various housing and infrastructure projects in the State of Gujarat. HUDCO being a techno-financial institution, in the business of providing financial assistance for housing and urban development projects in the country, thus catering to the various requirements of all sectors thereof, playing a vital role in strengthening the social and economic fundamentals of India thereby playing a pivotal role in building assets for the Nation.

HUDCO expressed its interest in executing this MoU for an investment up to Rs.14,500 Crore under Financial Services Sector in the form of financial assistance, as per its objectives and guidelines to the State Government of Gujarat for eligible sector projects through term loan for Infrastructure projects.

This is for dissemination please.

धन्यवाद

भवदीय

फॉर हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरशन लिमिटेड

रत्न प्रकाश कंपनी सेक्रेटरी एंड कंप्लायंस ऑफ़िसर



Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd . (A Govt. Of India Enterprise)
Core 7 A, HUDCO Bhawan, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003

हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लि.(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

कोर ७ ए हड़को भवन, भारत पर्यावास केंद्र लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली — 110003 दुरभाष / Tel: 011 24649610-21 वेबसाइट / Website: www.hudco.org

Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav सी आई एन / CIN : L74899DL1970GOI005276 जी एस टी / GST : 07AAACH0632A1ZF आई. एस. ओ. ISO 9001:2015 प्रमाणित कंपनी Certified Company



हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड (हुडको) द्वारा वाइब्रेंट गुजरात शिखर सम्मेलन २०२४ के लिए निवेश संवर्धन गतिविधि के समझौता ज्ञापन पर हस्ताक्षर



न्यू इण्डिया हेरेल्ड न्यूज

नई दिल्ली । श्री संजय कुलश्रेष्ठ हडको के अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक ने आवास और शहरी बुनियादी ढांचे के वित्त पोषण के लिए गुजरात राज्य में परियोजना के लिए 14,500 करोड़ रुपये तक के निवेश के लिए माननीय मुख्यमंत्री श्री भूपेन्द्रभाई पटेल की उपस्थित में गुजरात राज्य सरकार के साथ समझौता जापन निष्पादित किया है।

गुजरात सरकार विभिन्न आवास और बुनियादी ढांचा परियोजनाओं को लागू करके राज्य के समग्र विकास का इरादा रखती है। राज्य सरकार ने राज्य में भविष्य के आवास और बुनियादी ढांचे के विकास कार्यक्रमों में निवेश की सुविधा के लिए वाइब्रेंट गुजरात शिखर सम्मेलन 2024 के दौरान बैंकों और वित्तीय संस्थानों से निवेश प्रोत्साहन गतिविधि के लिए प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए है। हडको एक तकनीकी-वित्तीय संस्थान है, जो देश में आवास और शहरी विकास परियोजनाओं के लिए वित्तीय सहायता प्रदान करने के व्यवसाय में है।

इस प्रकार हडको सभी क्षेत्रों की विभिन्न आवश्यकताओं को पूरा करता है और भारत के सामाजिक और आर्थिक बुनियादी सिद्धांतों को मजबूत करने में महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका निभाता है।

हडको ने सावधि ऋण के माध्यम से पात्र क्षेत्र की परियोजनाओं के लिए गुजरात सरकार को अपने उद्देश्यों और दिशानिदेशों के अनुसार वित्तीय सहायता के रूप में वित्तीय सेवा क्षेत्र के तहत 14,500 करोड़ रुपये तक के निवेश के लिए इस समझौता ज्ञापन को निष्पादित करने में रुचि व्यक्त की।

इस कार्यक्रम के दौरान गुजरात सरकार के वित्त विभाग, वरिष्ठ अधिकारी और हडको के अधिकारी श्री एम. नागराज, निदेशक (कॉपोरेंट योजना), श्री हाम सिंह ओलिवर, क्षेत्रीय प्रमुख भी उपस्थित थे।

Signing of Memorandum of Understanding of Investment Promotion Activity for Vibrant Gujarat Summit 2024 by Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO)

Times Day / New Delhi

Shri Sanjay Kulshrestha, Chairman & Director, Managing Director, HUDCO has executed the Memorandum of Understanding with the State Government of Gujarat in the presence of Hon'ble Chief Minister Shri Bhupendrabhai Patel for an investment up to Rs. 14,500 crores for financing the Housing and Urban Infrastructure projects in the State of Gujarat.

The Government of Gujarat intends for overall development of the State by implementing various housing and infrastructure projects. The State Government has invited proposals for Investment Promotion Activity from Banks and Financial Institutions, during Vibrant Gujarat Summit 2024 for facilitating investment in future housing and infrastructure development programmes in the State.

HUDCO being a techno-

financial institution, in the business of providing financial assistance for housing and urban development projects in the country, thus catering to the various requirements of all sectors thereof, playing a vital role in strengthening the social and economic fundamentals of India thereby playing a pivotal role in building assets for the Nation. HUDCO expressed its

interest in executing this MoU for an investment up to Rs.14,500 crore under Financial Services Sector in the form of financial assistance, as per its objectives and guidelines to Government of Gujarat for eligible sector projects through term Loans. The Senior Officials of

Finance Department, Govt. of Gujarat and HUDCO officials Shri M. Nagaraj, Director (Corporate Planning), Shri Ham Singh Oliver, Regional Chief were also present during this event.

